502826034 05/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2872630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL S. SPIRA	05/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUTRON ELECTRONICS CO., INC.
Street Address:	7200 SUTER ROAD
City:	COOPERSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29462838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: myarashas@lutron.com
Correspondent Name: MEGAN YARASHAS
Address Line 1: 7200 SUTER ROAD

Address Line 4: COOPERSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 18036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-22443-D2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN YARASHAS
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Yarashas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=13-22443-D2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=13-22443-D2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502826034 REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0022

U.S. Serial No.: 29/462,838 Docket No.: 13-22443-D2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joel S. Spira of 1506 Pleasant View Road, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036; have invented a certain new and ornamental design for a LOAD CONTROL DEVICE for which an application for letters patent of the United States has been filed on August 8, 2013 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/462,838;

AND WHEREAS, Lutron Electronics Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, with a place of business at 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036-1299, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to said application, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, and all rights for past infringement; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, including, without limitation, the International Convention, the European Patent Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application, or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, but without expense to me, I shall sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or designees may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon, and shall furnish to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or designees any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights.

Docket No.: 13-22443-D2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21st day of May , 2014. Joel S. Spira
State of Pennsylvania
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>) SS: County of <u>Lehigh</u>
On this 215 day of, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Joel S. Spira and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public
Notary Public Seal
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal Susan V. Javier, Notary Public Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires Dec. 29, 2015

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0024